Boise Hawks Alumni Report — May 5, 2014
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John Lackey

Joel Peralta
Francisco Rodriguez
Ricky Nolasco
Sean Marshall
Darin Downs
Jerry Blevins

Jeff Samardzija

Al Alburquerque
Andrew Cashner
Robinson Chirinos
Geovany Soto
Steve Clevenger
Welington Castillo
Josh Donaldson
Ryan Flaherty
Marwin Gonzalez
Josh Harrison
Brandon Guyer

AAA (34)
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Rich Hill

Clay Rapada
Donnie Veal
Mitch Atkins
Jose Pina
Alberto Cabrera
Blake Parker
Marcus Hatley
Casey Coleman
Jay Jackson

Jeff Beliveau
James Leverton
Jeff Antigua
Brooks Raley
Chris Rusin
Eduardo Figueroa
Eric Jokisch

Luis Flores
Robert Saucedo
Alfredo Amezaga
Ronny Cedeno
Jonathan Mota
Blake Lalli

Russ Canzler
Justin Bour
Hak-Ju Lee
Logan Watkins
Arismendy Alcantara
Javier Baez
Tyler Colvin
Josh Vitters
Tony Campana
Brett Jackson
Matt Szczur
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Boston
Tampa Bay
Milwaukee
Minnesota
Cincinnati
Houston
Washington
Chicago (NL)
Detroit

San Diego
Texas

Texas
Baltimore
Chicago (NL)
Oakland
Baltimore
Houston
Pittsburgh
Tampa Bay

Pawtucket
Tacoma
Charlotte
Gwinnett
Tabasco
lowa

lowa

lowa

Omaha
Indianapolis
Durham
New Orleans
lowa
Rochester
lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa
Yucatan
Quintana
Lehigh Valley
lowa

Reno
Scranton/Wilkes-Barre
New Orleans
Durham
lowa

lowa

lowa

Fresno

lowa

Reno

lowa

lowa

7G
13G
17G
6G
4G
9G
16G
6G
14G
7G
19G

4-2 3.72 ERA,11BB43Kin46.0IP

1-1 426 ERA,4BB 10Kin 12.2 IP

0-0 0.00 ERA, 4 BB 24K in 17.0 IP, 14 saves
2-3 5.82 ERA,10BB 19K in 38.2 IP

0-0 6.00ERA,2BB2Kin3.0IP

1-2 5.95ERA, 4BB 13 Kin 12.0 IP (AAA/MLB)
2-1 3.21ERA,6BB17Kin14.0IP

0-3 1.98ERA,13BB31Kin41.01IP

1-0 491 ERA,3BB12Kin11.01P, 1 save
2-4 2.72 ERA, 14BB37Kin46.11P

.250 2HR 8RBI, 228B

ON DISABLED LIST

10G
23G
31G
21G
14G
20G
16G

9G
9G
10G
5G
5G
8G
6G
10G
6G
7G
9G

.222 OHR 4RBI,42B13B
.282 4HR 13 RBI, 6 2B

.277 7HR 23 RBI, 10 2B

.194 OHR 5RBI, 32B

.290 1 HR 1RBI,12B

.273 1HR 3RBI,22B23B1SB
.200 OHR 2RBI,12B

0-1 3.07ERA,8BB 16 Kin 14.2IP

3-0 5.23 ERA,2BB7Kin10.11P

0-3 9.00 ERA, 11 BB 12 Kin 9.2 IP (AAA/MLB)

1-3 5.01ERA,11BB15Kin23.11IP

2-1 2.30ERA,9BB29Kin31.11IP

2-0 1.32ERA,1BB12Kin13.2 1P

0-0 0.00 ERA,0BB 9K in 6.0 IP, 4 saves (AAA/MLB)
0-0 0.82ERA,2BB17Kin11.01IP

1-0 5.00 ERA, 7BB5Kin9.0 IP

1-1 6.48 ERA, 15BB 28 Kiin 25.0 IP

0-0 0.00 ERA, 4 BB 24 K in 14.0 IP, 1 save (AAA/MLB)

ON DISABLED LIST

2G

7G

6G

4G

6G

11G
23G
22G
15G
7G

18G
22G
31G
10G
25G
27G
20G
30G
27G
21G
13G
22G

1-0 1.50 ERA, 1BB4 K in 6.0 IP

0-1 4.63 ERA, 8 BB 14K in 11.2 IP, 1 save
1-4 4.51 ERA, 9 BB 24 K in 32.2 IP (AAA/MLB)
0-0 2.70 ERA,3BB5Kin 6.2 IP

2-2 3.65ERA, 5BB 30K in 37.0 IP

321 OHR 6RBI, 128

.256 4 HR 13 RBI, 4 2B

.234 OHR 5RBI, 528

.130 OHR 4RBI, 128

240 1HR 3RBI

280 1HR 7RBI, 428

231 1HR 11RBI, 428138

330 4 HR 22RBI, 1128

120 OHR 4RBI, 128

265 1HR 7RBI, 3 2B 5 SB

275 2 HR 15RBI, 8 2B 4 3B 7 SB

.149 3 HR 10RBI,12B13B35B

274 1HR 13RBI, 7282 3B

.196 3 HR 1RBI, 528

.186 OHR 2 RBI, 128 1 3B 4 SB (AAA/MLB)
128 1HR 2RBI, 13B1SB

267 1HR 12RBI,12B13B55B
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Darryl Scott
Jeff Fassero
Desi Wilson
David Cales
Dae-Eun Rhee
Austin Kirk
Matt Loosen
Aaron Kurcz
Tony Zych
Pierce Johnson
Michael Brenly
Micah Gibbs
Rafael Lopez
Tony Thomas
Wes Darvill
Stephen Bruno
Kris Bryant
Jae-Hoon Ha
Zeke DeVoss

Advanced A (25)
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Andrew Lorraine
Matt Wise

Jody Davis
Yao-Lin Wang
Michael Jensen
Austin Reed

Ben Wells
Andrew McKirahan
Jose Rosario
Tayler Scott

Felix Pena

lan Dickson

Rob Zastryzny
Zack Godley
Willson Contreras
Chadd Krist

Lance Rymel
Marquez Smith
Gioskar Amaya
Jeimer Candelario
Marco Hernandez
Dan Vogelbach
Pin-Chieh Chen
Albert Almora
Bijan Rademacher
Rock Shoulders

Bill Simas
Tom Beyers
David Rosario
Mark Johnson
John Mincone
Justin Amlung
Nathan Dorris
Jose Arias
Tyler Bremer

90 Tulsa

10 Pensacola
‘11 Tennessee
‘08 Birmingham
‘09/13 Tennessee
‘09/10 Tennessee
10 Tennessee
10 Portland
‘11 Tennessee
12 Tennessee
‘08 Portland

10 Northwest Arkansas

‘11 Tennessee
‘07 New Britain
‘10/11 Tennessee
12 Tennessee
13 Tennessee
‘09 Tennessee
‘11 Tennessee

‘93 High Desert

'97 Inland Empire

10 Lake Elsinore
‘10/11 Daytona
‘11 Daytona
‘11 Daytona
‘11 Daytona

‘11/13 Daytona
‘11/13 Daytona

'12 Daytona
'12 Daytona
12 Potomac
13 Daytona
‘13 Daytona
‘11/12 Daytona
'12 Daytona

‘12/13 Daytona
‘07 Bakersfield

'12 Daytona
'12 Daytona
12 Daytona
12 Daytona

‘11/12 Daytona
‘12 Daytona
‘12 Daytona
12 Daytona

‘92 Great Lakes
‘01/’08 Kane County
‘05/’13 Kane County
‘11/’12 Kane County
10 Savannah
12 Kane County
12 Kane County
’12/13 Kane County
‘12/13 Kane County

Pitching Coach

Pitching Coach

Hitting Coach

6G 0-0 5.79ERA,5BB 16 Kin 14.0 IP

7G 2-1 3.25ERA, 18 BB 26 Kin 36.0 IP

5G 1-0 2.70 ERA, 0 BB 4 Kin 10.0 IP (A/AA)
6G 2-2 3.90ERA, 18 BB30Kin 30.0 IP

5G 0-1 9.00 ERA,5BB6Kin5.01P, 1 save
12G 0-2 6.39ERA,6BB7Kin12.21P, 2 saves
3G 1-1 3.86 ERA,14BB 11K in 14.0IP

5G .267 OHR 2 RBI

ON DISABLED LIST

27G .294 2 HR 13RBI, 10 2B

24 G .253 3HR 9RBI,62B4SB

22G .219 OHR 8RBI,32B

26 G .302 1HR 13RBI, 112B

32G .313 8HR 23RBI,92B

22G .210 1HR 8RBI,22B

23G .120 1HR 6RBI,12B23B5SB

Pitching Coach

Pitching Coach

Hitting Coach

5G 0-4 8.82ERA,8BB12Kin16.11P
8G 1-0 3.38ERA,4BB14Kin13.11IP
8G 0-1 4.26 ERA,4BB12Kin12.2 1P
4G 1-2 435ERA,13BB8Kin10.11IP
9G 0-1 1.38ERA,2BB 11Kin 13.01P, 1 save
6G 2-2 3.81ERA,17BB27Kin28.1IP
6G 2-3 440 ERA, 17BB 13K in 30.2 IP
6G 1-3 1.29 ERA, 12BB 21 Kin35.0IP
8G 1-2 5.06 ERA, 8 BB 25K in 26.2 IP
5G 1-2 846 ERA,5BB11Kin10.01IP
11G 1-1 1.80ERA, 7BB 25K in 15.0 IP, 7 saves (Low/High A)
14G .163 OHR 5RBI

15G .250 OHR 4RBI,32B

ON DISABLED LIST

32G .313 6HR 35RBI, 112B

18G .344 OHR 5RBI,22B3SB

27G .191 3HR 14RBI,52B13B

24G .302 OHR 11RBI,22B13B2SB
28 G .245 2HR 12RBI,32B

25G .237 OHR 12RBI,82B23B2SB
25G .250 1HR 12RBI,72B2SB

24G .366 3HR 13RBI,72B2SB

28G .222 2HR 14RBI, 7 2B

Pitching Coach

Hitting Coach

Pitching Coach

Manager

9G 0-0 3.21ERA,5BB 14 Kin 14.01IP
7G 3-0 1.83 ERA, 6 BB 15Kin 19.2 IP
10G 4-1 1.59ERA,8BB16Kin17.01IP
9G 0-1 2.13ERA,9BB 18K in12.2IP
9G 3-0 2.45ERA,7BB20Kin 14.2 IP
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Juan Paniagua
James Pugliese
Paul Blackburn
Tyler Skulina
Duane Underwood
Cael Brockmeyer
David Bote
Jordan Hankins
Danny Lockhart
Carlos Penalver
Jacob Rogers
Trey Martin

Shawon Dunston Jr.

Yasiel Balaguert
Trevor Gretzky
Jacob Hanneman

Independent Leagues (7)
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Jon Hunton
Josh Lansford
Erik Hamren
Matt lannazzo
Jake Opitz
Lou Montanez
Ty Wright

12/13
12/13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12/13
13
13
13

‘04
05
‘08
12/13
‘08
03
‘07

Kane County
Kane County
Kane County
Kane County
Kane County
Kane County
Kane County
Kane County
Kane County
Kane County
Kane County
Kane County
Kane County
Kane County
Burlington

Kane County

Somerset

Long Island
Southern Maryland
Bridgeport
Southern Maryland
Somerset
Somerset

5G
5G
6G
6G
4G
5G
21G
18G
31G
30G
32G
23G
19G
31G
8G
27G

4G
6G
6G
4G
10G
11G
11G

0-1 5.31 ERA, 15BB 18K in 20.1IP
0-0 1.08 ERA,4BB9Kin8.11IP
3-1 3.16 ERA,6 BB 23 Kin31.11IP
1-0 3.30ERA,12BB 20K in 30.0IP
0-0 3.24ERA,8BB 15K in 16.2 IP
.500 OHR 3RBI, 22B

.231 1HR 7RBI, 4 2B

.290 OHR 11RBI, 4 2B

.259 OHR 10RBI, 4 2B

.248 OHR 11RBI,52B

.206 2 HR 13 RBI, 7 2B

.228 OHR 12RBI,32B6SB

.210 1HR 10RBI, 12B23B3SB
.293 1HR 21RBI, 62B

.167 OHR 1RBI, 13B

.255 2HR 14 RBI,22B 2 3B 10SB

0-0 2.25ERA,3BB2Kin4.01P, 2 saves
0-0 0.00ERA,0BB3Kin7.0IP

1-1 1.42ERA,1BB7Kin6.11P

0-0 0.00 ERA,2BB4Kin4.01P

.278 1HR 7RBI, 2 2B

.209 OHR 4RBI, 22B

.171 1HR 6RBI,12B



